
^：

苦|
《

嘞{

I
5

■L

～

万方数据



专题稿件

055
056
060
064
068
071
074

儿童设计
基于视觉认知的ASD儿童干预APP导航界面设计研究
基于Kano模型与联觉体验的儿童交互玩具设计
基于用户体验的儿童护眼仪设计研究
基于具身认知的儿童抽象科普阅读产品设计研究
基于用户体验的儿童可穿戴智能产品情感化设计
新文创思维下的儿童交互式图书设计——以《叽哩与咕噜》为例

杨俞玲   张丙辰   杨  杰
李晓英   董铱垚
张    彤   石    洁
谢    永   蒋    雯
贾晓磊
蒋诗维  高永利

CONTENTS

FRONT

关注思考

008
011
014
018
022
026
029
032
036
040
044
048
052

封二
封三

采茶机械产品设计中可用性度量指标体系研究
抗菌型材料在医疗公共空间家具创新设计中的应用探索
设计扶贫背景下的陕西耀州区农特产品包装设计
图案立体化设计在国潮服装品牌毛衫中的运用
沂蒙地区红色文创产品设计研究
基于纸艺的花卉仿生互动设计
弹出式广告正负性情绪调节的研究
基于GOMS和FMEA的老年人医疗服务终端交互设计研究
基于情境思维的权限获取页面设计方法研究
基于心流理论的专注类APP设计模式研究
常用手机APP启动图标的色彩复杂度分析
格式塔原理下的城市品牌形象可变式设计
丝绸之路上的植物纹样形式流变与创意传承

《外滩记忆》品牌概念设计
“山茶花开”——互联网时代下复合型书店设计

张    凯   崔    旭*
罗    媛   徐雯琪  陈振栋等
陈丽伶   谷   雨    韩晨静 
许桑桑   朱   俐*
吕    明   任清杨
张诗涵  蔡东娜
冉珈维   万   萱
徐    丹   朱丽萍*   李永锋
韦艳丽   徐   曦    蒋小庆
高    宁   卜    巍
马    静   干    静   周针兵
刘    勇
刘    虹   沈沁怡   苏佳玲 

徐程宇
董    畅

FEB.2022

AT Robot

万方数据



MIDDLE

学研探索

理论研究

103
106
109
112
115
118
121
124
128
132
135
138

142
145
148
152
155
158

077
080
084
087

品牌联名的优劣势及设计创意分析
神经美学视角的产品审美体验研究
基于模块化的组合式体感设备设计
挑食儿童的互动性餐具设计
基于人机工程学的幼儿园家具设计研究
基于杨家埠木版年画元素的文创产品设计开发
基于感性意向的老年无动力助行器造型设计研究
共生视域下生态产品创新设计研究
基于KJ-KANO-AHP的奶牛发情监测设备交互设计研究
媒介融合下儿童绘本的互动性研究
城市旅游品牌标志形象再设计的视觉表达研究
小学校园吉祥物的设计以及应用研究——基于广州市增城区石滩镇中心小学吉祥
物设计实践
城市生态公园景观设计的研究与分析
地域文化主题酒店设计研究——以广州岭南文化主题酒店为例
传统女子蒙古族袍服结构分析及其创新设计研究
首饰包装设计中贵州苗族堆绣艺术元素的创作性思考
回纹纹样在公共信息图形符号中的应用
经典国货品牌跨界设计表现方式研究

设计对象的体验转向
生成艺术在视觉识别设计中的创新策略研究
青年亚文化视域下“土酷”潮流风格和设计表现研究
针对青年群体的口袋公园可供性设计研究——以广州天河区财富广场为例

崔书铭   何   佳
李雨竹   胡   飞*
邓卫斌   刘   勇   李淑慧
张    玉   王   玮
马广韬  安莹丽  
王慧敏   孔   斐
吴天舒   陈净莲
张    婉   苏    晨
汪海波   邹金枝   刘   靖 
甘    慧   刘东霞
梁苗洋   关慧良*
庄    伟

周佳裕  张晓燕
刘晓曼
王金美
赵    威   张   超*   王   倩
陈立民  张   鑫
孙昕彤

梁剑平  肖东娟
郁沁林
胡蝶儿
李泓葳

青岛人文插画

李鑫力   赵光泽
韩卫国   李永斌*  苏颜丽 
付铁明   陈建都  王明佳等
郭友南

设计教育

090
094
097
100

最美中国精神——UI设计课程文化创新教学实践
产教融合背景下本科院校工业设计专业实践教学模式研究
基于网络教学的工业设计项目课程创新实践
课程群构建中的角色与组织——以服装造型设计课程群为例

《今天吃什么》

万方数据



055
056
060
064
068
071
074

CHILDREN'S DESIGN
RESEARCH ON NAVIGATION INTERFACE DESIGN OF ASD CHILDREN INTERVENTION APP BASED ON VISUAL COGNITION
DESIGN OF INTERACTIVE CHILDREN'S TOYS BASED ON KANO MODEL AND SYNESTHESIA EXPERIENCE
RESEARCH ON THE DESIGN OF CHILDREN'S EYE PROTECTION INSTRUMENT BASED ON USER EXPERIENCE
PRODUCTS DESIGN OF CHILDREN'S ABSTRACT SCIENCE READING BASED ON EMBODIED COGNITION
EMOTIONAL DESIGN OF WEARABLE SMART PRODUCTS FOR CHILDREN BASED ON USER EXPERIENCE
CHILDREN'S INTERACTIVE BOOK DESIGN UNDER THE NEW CULTURAL AND CREATIVE THINKING—TAKING "JILI AND GULU" AS AN 
EXAMPLE 

YANG YULING ZHANG BINGCHEN YANG JIE 
LI XIAOYING DONG YIYAO 
ZHANG TONG  SHI JIE 
XIE YONG JIANG WEN 
JIA XIAOLEI 
JIANG SHIWEI GAO YONGLI

COLUMN

COVER2
COVER3

008
011
014

018
022
026
029
032
036
040
044
048
052

BRAND IMAGE DESIGN OF MEMORIES OF THE BUND
“CAMELLIA BLOSSOM”- DESIGN OF COMPOUND BOOKSTORE IN THE INTERNET ERA

RESEARCH ON USABILITY MEASUREMENT INDEX SYSTEM IN PRODUCT DESIGN OF TEA PICKING MACHINERY
APPLICATION EXPLORATION OF ANTIMICROBIAL MATERIALS IN INNOVATIVE DESIGN OF FURNITURE IN MEDICAL PUBLIC SPACE
PACKAGING DESIGN OF AGRICULTURAL PRODUCTS IN YAOZHOU DISTRICT，SHAANXI PROVINCE UNDER THE BACKGROUND OF 
POVERTY ALLEVIATION
APPLICATION OF PATTERN 3D-DESIGN IN SWEATER OF CHINA'S FASHION BRANDS
RESEARCH ON THE DESIGN OF RED CULTURAL CREATIVE PRODUCTS IN YIMENG AREA
INTERACTIVE DESIIGN OF FLOWER BIOONICS BASED ON PAPER ART
THE STUDY OF POSITIVE AND NEGATIVE EMOTION REGULATION IN POP-UP AD
RESEARCH ON INTERACTION DESIGN OF MEDICAL SERVICE TERMINAL FOR THE ELDERLY BASED ON GOMS AND FMEA
RESEARCH ON THE DESIGN METHOD OF PERMISSION ACQUISITION PAGE BASED ON SITUATIONAL THINKING
RESEARCH ON THE DESIGN MODE OF APPS THAT KEEP PEOPLE FOCUSED BASED ON FLOW THEORY
ANALYSIS OF COLOR CHARACTERISTICS OF COMMON STARTUP ICON OF MOBILE APPLICATION
FIEXIBLE DESIGN OF CITY BRAND IMAGE BASED ON GESTAIT PRINCIPLE
THE CHANGES AND THE CREATIVE INHERITANCE OF PLANT PATTERNS ON THE SILK ROAD

XU CHENGYU
DONG CHANG

ZHANG KAI CUI XU *
LUO YUAN XU WENQI CHEN ZHENDONG ETC.
CHEN LILING  GU YU HAN CHENJING 

XU SANGSANG ZHU LI *
LÜ MING REN QINGYANG 
ZHANG SHIHAN CAI DONGNA
RAN JIAWEI  WAN XUAN 
XU DAN ZHU LIPING* LI YONGFENG 
WEI YANLI XU XI JIANG XIAOQING 
GAO NING  BU WEI 
MA JING GAN JING ZHOU ZHENBING 
LIU YONG 
LIU  HONG  SHEN QINYI SU JIALING

CONTENTS FEB.2022

MIDDLE

ISSUES

万方数据



077
080
084
087

103
106
109
112
115
118

121
124
128
132
135
138

142
145
148
152
155
158

THE EXPERIENTIAL TURN OF DESIGN OBJECT
RESEARCH ON THE CREATIVE STRATEGY OF GENERATIVE ART IN VISUAL IDENTITY DESIGN
FROM THE PERSPECTIVE OF YOUTH SUBCULTURE EXPLORE THE FASHION STYLE AND DESIGN EXPRESSION OF "TOO COOL"
RESEARCH ON THE AVAILABILITY DESIGN OF POCKET PARK FOR YOUNG PEOPLE—A CASE STUDY OF FORTUNE PLAZA IN TIANHE 
DISTRICT OF GUANGZHOU

ANALYSIS OF THE ADVANTAGES AND DISADVANTAGES OF BRAND CO-BRANDING AND DESIGN CREATIVITY
RESEARCH ON PRODUCT AESTHETIC EXPERIENCE FROM THE PERSPECTIVE OF NEUROAESTHETICS
DESIGN OF COMBINED SOMATOSENSORY EQUIPMENT BASED ON MODULARIZATION 
INTERACTIVE DESIGN OF CHILDREN'S TABLEWARE BASED ON THE PROBLEM OF SELECTIVE EATING
RESEARCH ON DESIGN OF KINDERGARTEN FURNITURE BASED ON ERGONOMICS
DESIGN AND DEVELOPMENT OF CULTURAL AND CREATIVE PRODUCTS BASED ON THE ELEMENTS OF YANGJIABU WOODCUT NEW 
YEAR PAINTING
REASEARCH ON MODELING DESIGN OF ELDERIY NON POWERED WALKING AID BASED ON PERCEPTUAL INTENTION
RESEARCH ON INNOVATIVE DESIGN OF ECOLOGICAL PRODUCTS FROM THE PERSPECTIVE OF SYMBIOSIS THEORY
RESEARCH ON INTERACTIVE DESIGN OF COW'S HEAT MONITORING EQUIPMENT BASED ON KJ-KANO-AHP
RESEARCH ON THE INTERACTION OF CHILDREN'S PICTURE BOOKS UNDER MEDIA CONVERGENCE
RESEARCH ON THE VISUAL EXPRESSION OF THE REDESIGN OF CITY TOURISM BRAND LOGO IMAGE
DESIGN AND APPLICATION OF MASCOT IN PRIMARY SCHOOL—MASCOT DESIGN PRACTICE OF SHITAN CENTRAL PRIMARY SCHOOL IN 
ZENGCHENG DISTRICT OF GUANGZHOU 
RESEARCH AND ANALYSIS ON LANDSCAPE DESIGN OF URBAN ECOLOGICAL PARK
RESEARCH ON THE DESIGN OF REGIONAL THEME HOTEL—TAKING GUANGZHOU LINGNAN CULTURAL THEME HOTEL AS AN EXAMPLE 
STUDY ON STRUCTUER OF MONGOLIAN ROBE AND ITS INNOVATIVE DESIGN
CREATIVE THINKING OF GUIZHOU MIAO NATIONALITY'S PILING EMBROIDERY ART ELEMENTS IN JEWELRY PACKAGING DESIGN
THE APPLICATION OF FRET IN PUBLIC INFORMATION GRAPHIC SYMBOLS
RESEARCH ON THE CROSS-BORDER DESIGN EXPRESSION MODE OF CLASSIC DOMESTIC BRANDS

LIANG JIANPING XIAO DONGJUAN 
YU QINLIN 
HU DIEER 
LI HONGWEI

CUI SHUMING HE JIA 
LI YUZHU HU FEI *
DENG WEIBIN LIU YONG LI SHUHUI 
ZHANG YU WANG WEI 
MA GUANGTAO AN YINGLI 
WANG HUIMIN KONG FEI 

WU TIANSHU CHEN JINGLIAN 
ZHANG WAN SU CHEN 
WANG HAIBO ZOU JINZHI LIU JING 
GAN HUI LIU DONGXIA 
LIANG MIAOYANG GUAN HUILIANG *
ZHUANG WEI 

ZHOU JIAYU ZHANG XIAOYAN 
LIU XIAOMAN 
WANG JINMEI 
ZHAO WEI ZHANG CHAO * WANG  QIAN
CHEN LIMIN ZHANG XIN 
SUN XINTONG

BACK

090
094

097
100

THE MOST BEAUTIFUL CHINESE SPIRIT—CULTURAL INNOVATION TEACHING PRACTICE OF UI DESIGN COURSE 
RESEARCH ON PRACTICAL TEACHING MODE OF INDUSTRIAL DESIGN SPECIALTY IN UNDER GRADUATE COLLEGES UNDER THE 
BACKGROUND OF INDUSTRY EDUCATION INTEGRATION
INNOVATIVE PRACTICE OF INDUSTRIAL DESIGN PROJECT COURSE BASED ON ONLINE TEACHING
ROLES AND ORGANIZATION IN CURRICULUM GROUP CONSTRUCTION—TAKE THE COURSE GROUP OF FASHION MODELING DESIGN 
AS AN EXAMPLE 

LI XINLI ZHAO GUANGZE 
HAN WEIGUO LI YONGBIN* SU YANLI 

FU TIEMING CHEN JIANDU WANG MINGJIA ETC.
GUO YOUNAN

DESIGN EDUCATION

THEORY

EXPLORE & RESEARCH

万方数据


