



CONTENTS FEB.2022



封二 《外滩记忆》品牌概念设计

封三 "山茶花开"——互联网时代下复合型书店设计

徐程宇

董 畅

关注思考

(800	采茶机械产品设计中可用性度量指标体系研究	张	凯	崔	旭*	
(011	抗菌型材料在医疗公共空间家具创新设计中的应用探索	罗	媛	徐雯	琪	陈振栋等
(014	设计扶贫背景下的陕西耀州区农特产品包装设计	陈丽	育伶	谷	雨	韩晨静
(018	图案立体化设计在国潮服装品牌毛衫中的运用	许桑	桑	朱	俐*	
(022	沂蒙地区红色文创产品设计研究	吕	明	任清	杨	
(026	基于纸艺的花卉仿生互动设计	张诗	宇涵	蔡东	娜	
(029	弹出式广告正负性情绪调节的研究	冉玏	唯	万	萱	
(032	基于GOMS和FMEA的老年人医疗服务终端交互设计研究	徐	丹	朱丽	萍*	李永锋
(036	基于情境思维的权限获取页面设计方法研究	韦賴	ē nn	徐	曦	蒋小庆
(040	基于心流理论的专注类APP设计模式研究	高	宁	٢	巍	
(044	常用手机APP启动图标的色彩复杂度分析	马	静	Ŧ	静	周针兵
(048	格式塔原理下的城市品牌形象可变式设计	刘	勇			
(052	丝绸之路上的植物纹样形式流变与创意传承	刘	虹	沈沁	怡	苏佳玲



AT Robot

专题槅件

055	儿童设计					
056	基于视觉认知的ASD儿童干预APP导航界面设计研究	杨俞	핡玲	张西	京辰	杨 杰
060	基于Kano模型与联觉体验的儿童交互玩具设计	李晓	英	董铂	垚ź	
064	基于用户体验的儿童护眼仪设计研究	张	彤	石	洁	
068	基于具身认知的儿童抽象科普阅读产品设计研究	谢	永	蒋	雯	
071	基于用户体验的儿童可穿戴智能产品情感化设计	贾明	磊			
074	新文创思维下的儿童交互式图书设计——以《叽哩与咕噜》为例	蒋词	5维	高永	利	



理论研究

077	设计对象的体验转向	梁剑平 肖东娟
080	生成艺术在视觉识别设计中的创新策略研究	郁沁林
084	青年亚文化视域下"土酷"潮流风格和设计表现研究	胡蝶儿
087	针对青年群体的口袋公园可供性设计研究——以广州天河区财富广场为例	李泓葳



设计教育

090	最美中国精神——UI设计课程文化创新教学实践	李鑫力	赵光泽	
094	产教融合背景下本科院校工业设计专业实践教学模式研究	韩卫国	李永斌* 苏颜丽	
097	基于网络教学的工业设计项目课程创新实践	付铁明	陈建都 王明佳等	
100	课程群构建中的角色与组织——以服装造型设计课程群为例	郭友南		



青岛人文插画

学研探索



103	品牌联名的优劣势及设计创意分析	崔书铭 何 佳
106	神经美学视角的产品审美体验研究	李雨竹 胡 飞*
109	基于模块化的组合式体感设备设计	邓卫斌 刘 勇 李淑慧
112	挑食儿童的互动性餐具设计	张 玉 王 玮
115	基于人机工程学的幼儿园家具设计研究	马广韬 安莹丽
118	基于杨家埠木版年画元素的文创产品设计开发	王慧敏 孔 斐
121	基于感性意向的老年无动力助行器造型设计研究	吴天舒 陈净莲
124	共生视域下生态产品创新设计研究	张 婉 苏 晨
128	基于KJ-KANO-AHP的奶牛发情监测设备交互设计研究	汪海波 邹金枝 刘 靖
132	媒介融合下儿童绘本的互动性研究	甘 慧 刘东霞
135	城市旅游品牌标志形象再设计的视觉表达研究	梁苗洋 关慧良*
138	小学校园吉祥物的设计以及应用研究——基于广州市增城区石滩镇中心小学吉祥	庄 伟
	物设计实践	
142	城市生态公园景观设计的研究与分析	周佳裕 张晓燕
145	地域文化主题酒店设计研究——以广州岭南文化主题酒店为例	刘晓曼
148	传统女子蒙古族袍服结构分析及其创新设计研究	王金美
152	首饰包装设计中贵州苗族堆绣艺术元素的创作性思考	赵 威 张 超* 王 倩
155	回纹纹样在公共信息图形符号中的应用	陈立民 张 鑫
158	经典国货品牌跨界设计表现方式研究	孙昕彤

CONTENTS | FEB, 2022



COVER2 COVER3 BRAND IMAGE DESIGN OF MEMORIES OF THE BUND "CAMELLIA BLOSSOM" - DESIGN OF COMPOUND BOOKSTORE IN THE INTERNET ERA XU CHENGYU DONG CHANG

ISSUFS

RESEARCH ON USABILITY MEASUREMENT INDEX SYSTEM IN PRODUCT DESIGN OF TEA PICKING MACHINERY APPLICATION EXPLORATION OF ANTIMICROBIAL MATERIALS IN INNOVATIVE DESIGN OF FURNITURE IN MEDICAL PUBLIC SPACE LUO YUAN XU WENQI CHEN ZHENDONG ETC. 011 PACKAGING DESIGN OF AGRICULTURAL PRODUCTS IN YAOZHOU DISTRICT, SHAANXI PROVINCE UNDER THE BACKGROUND OF CHEN LILING GUYU HAN CHENJING POVERTY ALLEVIATION APPLICATION OF PATTERN 3D-DESIGN IN SWEATER OF CHINA'S FASHION BRANDS XU SANGSANG ZHU LI* 018 RESEARCH ON THE DESIGN OF RED CULTURAL CREATIVE PRODUCTS IN YIMENG AREA LÜ MING REN QINGYANG INTERACTIVE DESIIGN OF FLOWER BIOONICS BASED ON PAPER ART ZHANG SHIHAN CAI DONGNA 026 029 THE STUDY OF POSITIVE AND NEGATIVE EMOTION REGULATION IN POP-UP AD RAN JIAWFI WAN XUAN RESEARCH ON INTERACTION DESIGN OF MEDICAL SERVICE TERMINAL FOR THE ELDERLY BASED ON GOMS AND FMEA XU DAN ZHU LIPING* LI YONGFENG RESEARCH ON THE DESIGN METHOD OF PERMISSION ACQUISITION PAGE BASED ON SITUATIONAL THINKING 036 WELYANLI XU XLJIANG XIAOOING 040 RESEARCH ON THE DESIGN MODE OF APPS THAT KEEP PEOPLE FOCUSED BASED ON FLOW THEORY GAO NING BUWEL 044 ANALYSIS OF COLOR CHARACTERISTICS OF COMMON STARTUP ICON OF MOBILE APPLICATION MA JING GAN JING ZHOU ZHENBING 048 FIEXIBLE DESIGN OF CITY BRAND IMAGE BASED ON GESTAIT PRINCIPLE LILLYONG THE CHANGES AND THE CREATIVE INHERITANCE OF PLANT PATTERNS ON THE SILK ROAD LIU HONG SHEN QINYI SU JIALING

COLUMN

056 RESEARCH ON NAVIGATION INTERFACE DESIGN OF ASD CHILDREN INTERVENTION APP BASED ON VISUAL COGNITION

060 DESIGN OF INTERACTIVE CHILDREN'S TOYS BASED ON KANO MODEL AND SYNESTHESIA EXPERIENCE

RESEARCH ON THE DESIGN OF CHILDREN'S EYE PROTECTION INSTRUMENT BASED ON USER EXPERIENCE PRODUCTS DESIGN OF CHILDREN'S ABSTRACT SCIENCE READING BASED ON EMBODIED COGNITION

EMOTIONAL DESIGN OF WEARABLE SMART PRODUCTS FOR CHILDREN BASED ON USER EXPERIENCE

CHILDREN'S INTERACTIVE BOOK DESIGN UNDER THE NEW CULTURAL AND CREATIVE THINKING—TAKING "JILI AND GULU" AS AN JIANG SHIWEI GAO YONGLI **EXAMPLE**

YANG YULING ZHANG BINGCHEN YANG JIE

LI XIAOYING DONG YIYAO ZHANG TONG SHI JIE XIE YONG JIANG WEN



THEORY

077 THE EXPERIENTIAL TURN OF DESIGN OBJECT

080 RESEARCH ON THE CREATIVE STRATEGY OF GENERATIVE ART IN VISUAL IDENTITY DESIGN

44 FROM THE PERSPECTIVE OF YOUTH SUBCULTURE EXPLORE THE FASHION STYLE AND DESIGN EXPRESSION OF "TOO COOL"

RESEARCH ON THE AVAILABILITY DESIGN OF POCKET PARK FOR YOUNG PEOPLE—A CASE STUDY OF FORTUNE PLAZA IN TIANHE DISTRICT OF GUANGZHOU

LIANG JIANPING XIAO DONGJUAN

YU QINLIN HU DIEER

DESIGN EDUCATION

090 THE MOST BEAUTIFUL CHINESE SPIRIT—CULTURAL INNOVATION TEACHING PRACTICE OF UI DESIGN COURSE

RESEARCH ON PRACTICAL TEACHING MODE OF INDUSTRIAL DESIGN SPECIALTY IN UNDER GRADUATE COLLEGES UNDER THE BACKGROUND OF INDUSTRY EDUCATION INTEGRATION

097 INNOVATIVE PRACTICE OF INDUSTRIAL DESIGN PROJECT COURSE BASED ON ONLINE TEACHING

100 ROLES AND ORGANIZATION IN CURRICULUM GROUP CONSTRUCTION—TAKE THE COURSE GROUP OF FASHION MODELING DESIGN
AS AN EXAMPLE

LI XINLI ZHAO GUANGZE HAN WEIGUO LI YONGBIN* SU YANLI

FU TIEMING CHEN JIANDU WANG MINGJIA ETC.

EXPLORE & RESEARCH

103 ANALYSIS OF THE ADVANTAGES AND DISADVANTAGES OF BRAND CO-BRANDING AND DESIGN CREATIVITY

106 RESEARCH ON PRODUCT AESTHETIC EXPERIENCE FROM THE PERSPECTIVE OF NEUROAESTHETICS

109 DESIGN OF COMBINED SOMATOSENSORY EQUIPMENT BASED ON MODULARIZATION

112 INTERACTIVE DESIGN OF CHILDREN'S TABLEWARE BASED ON THE PROBLEM OF SELECTIVE EATING

115 RESEARCH ON DESIGN OF KINDERGARTEN FURNITURE BASED ON ERGONOMICS

118 DESIGN AND DEVELOPMENT OF CULTURAL AND CREATIVE PRODUCTS BASED ON THE ELEMENTS OF YANGJIABU WOODCUT NEW YEAR PAINTING

121 REASEARCH ON MODELING DESIGN OF ELDERIY NON POWERED WALKING AID BASED ON PERCEPTUAL INTENTION

 $124 \qquad \text{RESEARCH ON INNOVATIVE DESIGN OF ECOLOGICAL PRODUCTS FROM THE PERSPECTIVE OF SYMBIOSIS THEORY} \\$

128 RESEARCH ON INTERACTIVE DESIGN OF COW'S HEAT MONITORING EQUIPMENT BASED ON KJ-KANO-AHP

132 RESEARCH ON THE INTERACTION OF CHILDREN'S PICTURE BOOKS UNDER MEDIA CONVERGENCE
135 RESEARCH ON THE VISUAL EXPRESSION OF THE REDESIGN OF CITY TOURISM BRAND LOGO IMAGE

138 DESIGN AND APPLICATION OF MASCOT IN PRIMARY SCHOOL—MASCOT DESIGN PRACTICE OF SHITAN CENTRAL PRIMARY SCHOOL IN ZENGCHENG DISTRICT OF GUANGZHOU

142 RESEARCH AND ANALYSIS ON LANDSCAPE DESIGN OF URBAN ECOLOGICAL PARK

145 RESEARCH ON THE DESIGN OF REGIONAL THEME HOTEL—TAKING GUANGZHOU LINGNAN CULTURAL THEME HOTEL AS AN EXAMPLE

148 STUDY ON STRUCTUER OF MONGOLIAN ROBE AND ITS INNOVATIVE DESIGN

152 CREATIVE THINKING OF GUIZHOU MIAO NATIONALITY'S PILING EMBROIDERY ART ELEMENTS IN JEWELRY PACKAGING DESIGN

155 THE APPLICATION OF FRET IN PUBLIC INFORMATION GRAPHIC SYMBOLS

158 RESEARCH ON THE CROSS-BORDER DESIGN EXPRESSION MODE OF CLASSIC DOMESTIC BRANDS

CUI SHUMING HE JIA

DENG WEIBIN LIU YONG LI SHUHUI

ZHANG YU WANG WEI MA GUANGTAO AN YINGLI WANG HUIMIN KONG FEI

WU TIANSHU CHEN JINGLIAN ZHANG WAN SU CHEN WANG HAIBO ZOU JINZHI LIU JING

GAN HUI LIU DONGXIA

LIANG MIAOYANG GUAN HUILIANG *

ZHUANG WEI

ZHOU JIAYU ZHANG XIAOYAN

LIU XIAOMAN WANG JINMEI

ZHAO WEI ZHANG CHAO * WANG QIAN

CHEN LIMIN ZHANG XIN SUN XINTONG